HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 96-4743, by Representativ&shlinBeeksma and Hymes

WHEREAS, ItisthepolicyftheWashingtonStateLegislatutrerecognizexcellencen serviceothisgreatstateofWashingtonAnd

WHEREAS, VolunteerffortimeserviceothisgreatstateofWashingtonareone of the foundationsponwhichbetterommunities and an improvementinguality flifforal citizens rebuil and enhanced and

WHEREAS, The citizenos Washingtongenuinels ppreciate and value the benefit of the natural resources of Puget Sound, including he Northern Puget Sound Region, and the Island County beaches and

WHEREAS, The WashingtonStateUniversitReach WatchersProgram and the Island CountyBeachWatchershaveexceptionaldontributed theimprovement and betterment the PugetSound and theNorthernPugetSound Regionas wellas the Islandounty beaches through various ducations programs group activities dindividuad ntributions deffort and

WHEREAS, The WashingtorStateUniversiByachWatchersvolunteersavecontributed more than eighthousandhoursduringthepastyear1995, and a volunteerfparticularteis Susan Kingof Greenbank, who volunteeredversixhundredeighthoursduringthepastyear 1995, and as a resulwas awarded the prestigiotts op Gunnel Beach Watcher of the Year "award forhersingulærforts and

WHEREAS, The WashingtonStateUniversitReach WatchersProgramand the Island CountyBeachWatchersareapublic-privatetnershipeingsupportednpartfrompublicunds, fromtouristevenuescollectedromhotelandmotelassessmentsaswellasgrantsfromcorporate sponsorsincludinterexacoFoundationsMalleFineFoodsCorporationndmany otherprivate donors and

WHEREAS, The tireless forts f the Washington State University each Watchers Program and the Islandounty Beach Watchers have enormously on tributed the protection of preservation the fragile avironment Puget Sound, the Norther Puget Sound Region and the Islandounty beaches as well as helping os ustain and promote a responsible ewardship thic among the citizens these areasthrough the exampleset by the effort through the ireadership achievements and because of the meaning full ducation programs sponsored;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives nor the highesteved fexcellence hown by the Washington State University ach Watchers Program and the Islan County Beach Watchers and for the shining xample of inspiration between others and

BE ITFURTHER RESOLVED, Thata copy of this resolution immediately ransmittedy the Chief Clerkofthe House of Representatives those individual indicated rewith.

Iherebycertiflyhistobe a trueand correctopy of Resolution 4743 adopted by the House of Representatives March 5, 1996.

TimothyA.	MartinÇhiefClerk
-----------	------------------